

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/12/2016-PPC

Dated: 12th Nov. 2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 3// /2018-PPC

Consequent upon non-compliance of the transfer orders issued by Prasar Bharati Secretariat vide Office Order No. 182/2018-PPC dated 29.06.2018, Shri M.L. Meena, Dy. Director (Engg) is hereby stand relieved from O/o ADG (E) (R&D) with the directions to report for duty to Shri Alok Agarwal, ADG(P), DD Kisan, with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

i. Officer concerned

ii. ADG (P), CPC, DD Kisan, Asian Games Village, Siri Fort, New Delhi, 110049

iii.Admn. Officer, AIR & Doordarshan (R&D), 14-B, IP Estate, Ring Road, New Delhi- 110002

iv. Director (T), PBS-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website

v. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version

vi. Office Orders Folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati